Local Authority / State Supported Living Center/ Continuity of Care Staff
(Updated —4/13/2021)

Local Authority Comp City Name Phone
Code

ACCESS Center (Anderson-Cherokee 440 | Jacksonville Chief Programs Officer, Donna Daigle 903 589-9000

Community Enrichment Services) v/ ddaigle@access-center.org

1011 Collegue Avenue

Jacksonville, TX 75766 Shavonne Miner, IDD Manager 903-589-9000
sminer@access-center.org

Counties Served: Anderson and Cherokee . . .
Donna Daigle, Chief Program Officer (back- | 903-589-9000 Ext. 7743
up) or 903-723-6136
ddaigle@access-center.org (Palestine)

Alamo Local Authority for IDD 051 San Antonio Senior Director, IDD Services 210-832-5036

2700 NE Loop 410, Ste. 100
San Antonio, Texas 78217

Counties Served: Bexar

Transition Support Team Manager

Jacob Ulczynski
julczynski@aacog.org

COS / Waiver Enrollment Coordinator

Michelle Frisby, M.S.
mfrisby@aacog.com

CLOIP/COS Service Coordinator
Andrew Berry
aberry@aacog.com

Emily Roman, LMSW
eroman@aacog.com

210 832-5023

210-325-4780

210 717-9646
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Andrews Center 190 | Tyler COOI/Chief of IDD Services 903 597-1351
1722 W. Front St. Cindy Grace
P.O. Box 4730 cgrace@andrewscenter.com
Tyler, TX 75702

Heather Mosley, COS Worker 903-597-5067
Counties Served: Henderson, Rains, Smith, o .
Van Zandt and Wood Heather Hallett, D!V|S|on I_Dlrector 903-597-5067

IDD Local Authority Services

hhallett@andrewscenter.com 903-595-5616 (fax)
Austin-Travis County Integral Care 030 Austin Director of Practice Management IDD 512 483-5882
5225 N. Lamar Services, Ken Winston
Austin, TX 78751 ken.winston@integralcare.org

512-483-5809

Counties Served: Travis Carla Atkins — Intakes/Enrollments/PASRR 512-483-5828 (fax)

Carla.atkins@atcic.org

Phone 512-483-5821

Amber Jones, CLOIP/ECC/PASRR

Amber.jones@atcic.org
Transition Support Team Contact Madison Meadows, M.Ed., LPC-I 512 703-1378
Nueces Center for Mental Health and 180 Corpus Christi | Service Director, Heather Trevino 361 886-4679

Intelletual Disabilities
1630 South Brownlee
Corpus Christi, Texas 78404

Counties Served: Nueces

Transition Support Team Contact

htrevino@ncmhid.org

Gina Pena, IDD Service Coordinator
gpena@ncmhid.org

Stefanie Garcia — intake/continuity of care
program supervisor

Rachel Owen — enhanced community
coordinato

Mark Morris, TST program support

Susan LaGrone, LBSW, LPC-S

361-886-4671

361 886-6983
361 206-8254 (cell)

361 886-6940

361 886-4652

361 886-1437
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Betty Hardwick Center 010 Abilene Chief of IDD Services, Jennifer Farrar 325 690-5193
2616 S. Clack jffarrar@bettyhardwick.org
Abilene, TX 79606
Ashley Pfannenstiel, Program Administrator | 325-691-2068
Counties Served: Callahan, Jones, for IDD Services 325-690-5289 (fax)
Shackleford, Stephens and Taylor apfannenstiel@bettyhardwick.org
Leandra Pecina, IDD Continuity of Care and 325 609-5206
Dive.rsion Coordinato_r 325-690-5289 (fax)
Ipecina@bettyhardwick.org
Bluebonnet Trails Community Center 460 Round Rock Director, Developmental Disability Services | 512 244-8296
1009 Georgetown St. Janet Brunette 512- 244- 8404 (fax)
Round Rock, TX 78664 janet.brunette@bbtrails.org
Counties Served: Bastrop, Burnet, Caldwell,
Fayette, Gonzales, Guadalupe, Lee, and IDD Services Director, Victoria Garcia
Williamson victoria.garcia@bbtrails.org 830 386-2734
Border Region Behavioral Health Center 485 Laredo IDD Director, Magda N. Pedraza 956 794-3131
1500 Pappas St. magdan@borderregion.org
Laredo, Texas 78041
Elizabeth Vasquez —ECC and PASRR/ 956 794-3154
Counties Served: Jim Hogg, Starr, Webb and intake/continuity of care supervisor
Zapata
Vacant position— intake/continuity of care 956 794-3148
worker
Alicia Cavazos, Authority Supervisor 956-794-3411
aliciac@borderregion.org
Burke Center 260 Lufkin IDD Service Director, Lois Vinson 936-639-1479, Ext. 7003

P. O. Box 3049
Lufkin, TX 75903

Counties Served: Angelina, Houston, Jasper,
Nacogdoches, Newton, Polk, Sabine, San

Lois.vinson@myburke.org

Carolyn McDonald
carolyn.mcdonald@myburke.org

936-639-1533 (fax)

936-639-1479, Ext 7028
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Augustine, San Jacinto, Shelby, Trinity and
Tyler

Camino Real Community Services 490 Lytle Director of IDD Services, Nora Garcia 210 357-0303
Post Office Box 725 noraG@caminorealcs.org
Lytle, TX 78052
Inez Longoria 210-357-0350
Counties Served: Atascosa, Dimmit, Frio, La inezl@caminorealcs.org 830-772-4305 (fax)
Salle, Karnes, Maverick, McMullen, Wilson
and Zavala
Center for Life Resources 060 Brownwood Director of IDD Service Coordination 325-305-8633 Ext. 300
(formerly Central Texas MHMR Center) Amber Lewis
P.O. Box 250 amber.lewis@cflr.us
Brownwood TX 76804
Kimberly Delgado, Enrollment, COS 325-305-8633 Ext. 295
Counties Served: Brown, Coleman, Kim.delgado@cfir.us 325-641-1872 (fax)
Comanche, Eastland, McCulloch, Mills and
San Saba Gina Fly, IDD Intake 325-305-8633 Ext. 240
Gina.fly@cflr.us
Central Counties Services 04 Temple Director of IDD Services, 254-889-3027

304 S. 22nd St.
Temple, TX 76501-4726

Counties Served: Bell, Coryell, Hamilton,
Lampasas and Milam

Andrea Erskine
Andrea.Erskine@ccs1967.org

Phylliss Woodard, Supervisor, Enroliment,
Enhanced Community Coordination and COS
activities

phylliss.woodard@ccs1967.org

Robyn Dependa, Enhanced Community
Coordinator and Enrollment Specialist
robyn.dependa@ccs1967.org
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Central Plains Center 070 Plainview Director of Essential Services 806-296-2636
715 Houston Cindy Boedeker
Plainview, TX 79072 cindyb@clplains.org
Counties Served: Bailey, Briscoe, Castro, Amy Ratliff, IDD Coordinator 806-213-1105
Floyd, Hale, Lamb, Motley, Parmer and amyr@clplains.org 806-291-4469 (fax)
Swisher
Coastal Plains Community Center 475 Corpus Christi | IDD Provider Services Director, Joel Perez 361 777-3991
200 Marriott Dr. jperez@coastalplainsctr.org
Portland, TX 78374
Counties Served: Aransas, Bee, Brooks, Art Hernandez 361 777-3991
Duval, Jim Wells, Kenedy, Kleberg, Live Oak ahernand@coastalplainsctr.org 361-777-2970 (fax)
and San Patricio
Community Healthcore 240 | Longview Director, Aging & Disability Services 903 237-2367
P.O. Box 6800/105 Woodbine Sandra Taylor
Longview, Texas 75608 sandra.taylor@communityhealthcore.com
Counties Served: Bowie, Cass, Gregg, Lauri Collins , IDD System Manager 903-932-6248 (cell)
Wt Mo, Baral, B Biver. Fre lauri.collins@communityhealthcore.com 903-753-8008 (fax)
and Upshur )
Intake/COC Coordinators:
Shelby Shinalll 903 932-5999 (cell)
Labresha Espy 903 932-6245 (cell)
Denton County MHMR Center 400 Denton Director of LIDDA Services, 940-565-5275

P. O. Box 2346
Denton, TX 76202

Counties Served: Denton

Wesley Warren
wesleyw@dentonmhmr.org

Leslie Hunt
LIDDA Program Manager
leslieh@dentonmhmr.org

940-565-5219
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Emergence Health Network 090 El Paso Director of Authority IDD 915-599-6645
8730 Boeing Diana Lara
El Paso, TX 79925 dlara@ehnelpaso.org
915-599-6645
Counties Served: El Paso Ramona Gutierrez,
rgutierrez@ehnelpaso.org
Transition Support Team Contact Kristal Garcia, LMSW 915 599-6645
Gulf Bend Center 110 Victoria IDD Director 361-575-0611 ext 463
6502 Nursery Dr., Ste. #100 Mendy Blank
Victoria, TX 77904 mendy5344@gulfbend.org
Counties Served: Calhoun, DeWitt, Goliad, Melanie Green, Service Coordination 361-575-0611 ext 288
Jackson, Lavaca, Refugio, and Victoria Manager
Melanie5300@gulfbend.org
Gulf Coast Center 100 League City Director of IDD Services, Jamie White 281 585-7456
309 E Main St jamiew@gulfcoastcenter.org
League City TX 77573
IDD Service Director, Melissa Paris 281-585-7336
Counties Served: Brazoria and Galveston melissap@gulfcoastcenter.org 281-332-5167(fax)
Stefani Chapa 409-908-5581
stephanieC@gulfcoastcenter.org
Heart of Texas Region MHMR Center 220 Waco IDD Director, Carey Amthor 254 757-3933

3420 West Waco Drive
Waco, Texas 76710

Counties Served: Bosque, Falls, Freestone,
Hill, Limestone and McLennan

carey.amthor@hotrmhmr.org

Michaela McGovern, Continuity of Care
michaela.mcgovern@hotrmhmr.org

Alexandra Ellis, Program Director Service

254 297-8956
254 640-9630 (cell)

254-757-3933
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Coordination
alex.ellis@hotrmhmr.org

Helen Farabee Centers 230 Wichita Falls Director of IDD Authority Services 940 397-3337
500 Broad Street Kayla Rose
Wichita Falls, TX 76307 rosek@helenfarabee.org
Counties Served: Archer, Baylor, Childress, Zane Busby, IDD Team Lead / Diversion 940 397-3398
Clay, Cottle, Dickens, Foard, Hardeman, Coordinator
Haskell, Jack, King, Knox, Montague, busbyz@helenfarabee.org
Stonewall, Throckmorton, Wichita,
Wilbarger, Wise and Young
Hill Country MHDD Center 470 San Marcos Director IDD Authority Services, Analaura 830 792-3300 x-2072
1251 Sadler Drive, Suite 1100 McCrae
San Marcos, Texas 78666 amccrae@hillcountry.org
Counties Served: Bandera, Blanco, Comal, Jennifer Caruso, Director of Specilized 830-792-3300 x -1526
Edwards, Gillespie, Hays, Kendall, Kerr, Services
Kimble, Kinney, Llano, Mason, Medina, jennifer6551@hillcountry.org
Menard, Real, Schleicher, Sutton, Uvalde,
and Val Verde
Lakes Regional MHMR Center 480 Corsicana Director, IDD Authority Services, 903-243-9088 x 2301
P.O. Box 485 Clara Connell Dan'iel
Sl St T 75150 clarac@Ilakesregional.org

Sulphur

Springs Mary Brown, Inta|'<e/PASRR Manager 903-249-4316

marybr@Ilakesregional.org 972-559-1866 (fax)
PO Box 747
Terrell, TX 75160 Terrell Donna Pendleton,.COS Manager 972-243-9088 x2304
donnap@Ilakesregional.org

Counties Served: Camp, Delta, Franklin,
Hopkins, Lamar, Morris, and Titus
Life Path Systems 410 McKinney IDD Program Director, JoBeth Collier 972-727-9133

P.O. Box 828

jcollier@lifepathsystems.org
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McKinney Tx 75070

Counties Served: Collin

Meletra Bell, Diversion Specialist
Coordinator
mbell@lifepathsystems.org

972-727-9133 Ext. 2126
972-727-9953 (fax)

MetroCare Services 300 Dallas Chief Operating Officer, Linda Thompson 214 743-1258

1380 Riverbend Park, Ste. 300 Linda.thompson@metrocareservices.org

Dallas, TX. 75247

Counties Served: Dallas Chandra Nelson, COS Team Lead 972.861.5024 - office
Chandra.Nelson@metrocareservices.org 214-330-2419 - fax

Transition Support Team Contact Karisa Castille, Sabina Martinez 214 333-7065
Sabina.Martinez@metrocareservices.org

MHMR Authority of Brazos Valley 250 Bryan IDD Authority Services Director, 979 821-9400

PO Box 4588 Jermaine East

Bryan, Texas 77802 jeast@mhmrabv.org

Counties Served: Brazos, Burleson, Grimes, Katheryne Warren 979-821-9409

Leon, Madison, Robertson and Washington kwarren@mhmrabv.org 979-361-9806 (fax)

MHMR of Tarrant County 200 Fort Worth Chief, Disability Services, 817-569-4256

1300 Circle Drive Linda Kurland

Fort Worth, Texas 76119 linda.kurland@mhmrtc.orgrg

Counties Served: Tarrant

Transition Support Team Contact

Calen Hawkins, Intake and Access Director
Calen.Hawkins@mhmrtc.org

Michael Leach, COC Coordinator for SSLC
Michael.Leach@mhmrtc.org

Laura Golden, OTR, OTD

817-569-4144

817 569-4043
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MHMR Services for the Concho Valley 160 | San Angelo Director of IDD Services, Gana Huff 325-658-7750
1501 W. Beauregard ghuff@mhmrev.org
San Angelo, TX 76901
Cesar Trejo, COC Coordinator 325-658-7750
Counties Served: Coke, Concho, Crockett, ctrego@mhmrcv.org
Irion, Reagan, Sterling and Tom Green
Pecan Valley Centers for Behavioral & 350 Cleburne Mark Chavez, Director of IDD Services 817-579-4392
Developmental Heathcare mchavez@pecanvalley.org
910 Granbury St., Cleburne, Tex. 76031
Valissa Woodard, IDD/CFC Team Lead 817-766-5346
Counties Served: Erath, Hood, Johnson, vbrodnax@pecanvalley.org
Palo Pinto, Parker and Somervell
Tasha Golden, Continuity of Care 817-766-5354
tgolden@pecanvalley.org
Barry Williams, IDD/PASRR Program 817 202-2740
Manager
bwilliams@pecanvalley.org 817-632-7422 (fax)
PermiaCare 170 Odessa Pam Shurley, IDD Director 432-570-3385 x-3106
3128 Kermitt Hwy pamshurley@permiacare.org
Odessa, TX 79764
Kathleen Chaney, COC SC 432-570-3385 x-3115
Counties Served: Brewster, Culberson, kchaney@permiacare.org 432-570-3376 (fax)
Ector, Hudspeth, Jeff Davis, Midland, Pecos
and Presidio
Spindletop Center 140 Beaumont Director, IDD Authority Services 409 784-5564

P. O. Box 3846
Beaumont, TX 77704-3846

Counties Served: Chambers, Hardin,
Jefferson and Orange

Toye Babb
Toye.babb@stctr.org

Robin Murray, COS Liaison
IDD PASRR Supervisor
robin.murray@stctr.org

409-784-5590
409-784-5665 fax

Page 9 of 12



mailto:ghuff@mhmrcv.org
mailto:ctrego@mhmrcv.org
mailto:mchavez@pecanvalley.org
mailto:vbrodnax@pecanvalley.org
mailto:tgolden@pecanvalley.org
mailto:bwilliams@pecanvalley.org
mailto:pamshurley@permiacare
mailto:kchaney@permiacare.org
mailto:Toye.babb@stctr.org
mailto:robin.murray@stctr.org

StarCare Specialty Health Systems 150 Lubbock Area Director, Jean Harwell
PO Box 2828 iharwell@starcarelubbock.org
Lubbock, TX 79408-2828
LIDDA Director, Teresa Vitela 806 766-0361
Counties Served: Cochran, Crosby, Hockley, tvitela@starcarelubbock.org
Lubbock and Lynn
Trecia Nichols, IDD Program Coordinator 806-766-0361
Transition Support Team Contact tnichls@starcarelubbock.org
Mitch Brazil 806 773-2924
Texana Center 430 Richmond IDD Authority Services Director 281 239-1386
West Campus Service Center Sheri Talbot
4706 Airport Ave. Sheri.talbot@texanacenter.com
Rosenberg, TX 77471 281-239-1333
Mary Anne Simicek, Team Lead
Counties Served: Austin, Colorado, Fort maryanne.simicek@texanacenter.com
Bend, Matagorda, Waller and Wharton
Transition Support Team Contact Beth Duncan, MS, BCBA 281 238-1371
Texas Panhandle Centers 020 Amarillo Director of IDD, 806 351-3399

PO Box 3250
Amarillo, TX 79116-3250

Counties Served: Armstrong, Carson,
Collingsworth, Dallam, Deaf Smith, Donley,
Gray, Hall, Hansford, Hartley, Hemphill,
Hutchinson, Lipscomb, Moore, Ochiltree,
Oldham, Potter, Randall, Roberts, Sherman
and Wheeler

Elvire Sanders-Blakemore
Elvire.Blakemore@txpan.org

Julie Taylor, Coordinator of Continuity of
Services
Julie.Taylor@txpan.org

806-351-3258
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Texoma Community Center 290 Denison Director of IDD Services, 903-957-4738
800 S. Mirick Ave. Bent Phillips
Denison, TX 75021 bphllips@texomacc.org
903-957-4825
Counties Served: Cooke, Fannin and Sheila Gibbs, Intake Specialist
Grayson sgibbs@texomacc.org
903-820-6534
Michael Dunn, Diversion Coordinator
mdunn@texomacc.org
The Harris Center for Mental Health and 280 Houston Assistant Deputy Director 713 970-7217
IDD Evanthe Collins
9401 Southwest Freeway evanthe.collins@theharriscenter.org
Houston, TX 77074-2007
Coneka Caleb, Program Director 713-970-3985 (will roll to adm
coneka.caleb@theharriscenter.org asst. if not available)
Counties Served: Harris 713-970-3832 (fax)
Mallory Hagger, Team Leader
Mallory.Hagger@theharriscenter.org 713-970-7206
Tri-County Services 380 Conroe Director, IDD Authority Services 936 521-6214
P.0.Box 3067 Kelly Shropshire
Conroe, Texas 77306 kellys@tcbhc.org
Counties Served: Liberty, Montgomery and Yolanda Gude 936-521-6221
Walker yolandag@tcbhc.org
Tropical Texas Behavioral Health 130 Edinburg Clinic Services Director 956 289-7162

P. O. Box Crawer 1108
Edinburg, TX 78540

Counties Served: Cameron, Hidalgo and
Willacy

Hilda Garcia
hgarcia@ttbh.org

Imelda Garza, IDD Manager
(Cameron/Willacy)
igarza@ttbh.org

956-289-7232
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Mayra Cortez, intake supervisor (Hidalgo) 956 289-7169
Blanca Gutierrez, intake supervisor (Willacy) | 956 547-5512

Adalia Rebollar, IDD Manager (Hidalgo) 956-289-7062
arebollar@ttbh.org

West Texas Centers 450 Big Spring Chief Developmental Health Officer 432 264-3242

319 Runnels Rodneydones

Big Spring, TX 79720

Counties Served: Andrews, Borden, Crane, Director of LIDDA Services 432-264-3233
Dawson, Fisher, Gaines, Garza, Glasscock, Dian Raley 325-242-2719 (cell)
Howard, Kent, Loving, Martin, Mitchell, dian.raley@wtcmhmr.org 325-235-4911 Ext. 212
Nolan, Reeves, Runnels, Scurry, Terrell, (Sweetwater office)

Terry, Upton, Ward, Winkler and Yoakum
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